< Pressure Regulator RB 4000
Applications
The RB 4000 pressure regulator is
designed for industrial use: gas supply
networks, district stations, industries,
heating plants and all installations where
accurate pressure control, ease of
adjustment and fast response are required,

D
B
Type designation and options
Regulator
To specify the version of the RB 4000 regulator to be ordered, options and relevant codes
should be selected from the table below.
R B E 4 0 X X DN X X Options
1 Low pressure (from 10 to 150 mbar)
2 Medium pressure (from 0.15 to 1 bar)
3 High pressure (from 1.0 to 2.1 (2.5) bar)
0 Without safety device
1 Over-pressure shut-off valve
2 Over and low-pressure shut-off valve
TR Controler size reduction
25 Orifice (Ø 23 mm)
40 Orifice (Ø 38 mm)
50 Orifice (Ø 48 mm)
50/80 Orifice (Ø 48 mm)
80 Orifice (Ø 78 mm)
100 Orifice (Ø 98 mm)
M Monitor version
S with integral silencer
Example: Mod. 4011 DN25 M/S is a 1” regulator with over-pressure shut-off valve, monitor version and silencer.
RB 4000 Overall dimensions (in mm)
DN Actuator A B C D I Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
25 Ø 360 183 405 70 360 - 20
25 Ø 220 183 385 70 220 - 13*
40 Ø 480 223 555 90 480 - 39
40 Ø 360 223 530 90 360 - 27*
50 Ø 480 254 565 100 480 - 41
50 Ø 360 254 540 100 360 - 29*
50 x 80 Ø 480 267 565 100 480 - 42
50 x 80 Ø 360 267 540 100 360 - 30*
80 Ø 600 298 710 130 600 - 70
80 Ø 480 298 655 130 480 - 56
80 Ø 360 298 625 130 360 - 49
100 Ø 600 352 730 110 600 101 95
100 Ø 480 352 674 110 480 101 81
100 Ø 360 352 652 110 360 101 74
* Add 4 kg for the TR version
Note : Flange holes on DN 100 size are threaded:
on PN16 flanges, M16 thread
on PN2O flanges, 5/8 UNC 2B  thread
< Regulator sensing line: Rp 3/8 with compression fitting DN 12
< Regulator breather line: Rp 3/4
Vent and sensing lines
10
SSV 8500 Safety Shutoff Valve
DN E Weight add.
(mm) (kg)
25 183 2
40 260 3
50 268 5
80 318 7
< SSV sensing line:
Rp 1/4 with compression fitting DN 10
< SSV 8500 breather line: Rp 1/8
Vent and sensing lines
Overall Dimensions Type designation and options
SSV 85 X X Versions
1 ø 150
2 ø 90
3 ø 90/TR
1 OPSO
2 OPSO + UPSO
D
A E
B
C
SSV 8600 Safety Shutoff Valve
Overall Dimensions
DN E F E F H C2 Weight add.
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
Actuator  Ø 150 Actuator Ø 90
25 290 150 260 90 - - 4
40 298 150 268 90 - - 5
50 306 150 276 90 - - 7
50 x 80 306 150 276 90 - - 7
80 362 150 332 90 - - 9
100 135 150 135 90 149 294 10
< SSV sensing line:
Rp 1/4 with compression fitting DN 10
< SSV 8600 breather line: Rp 1/4
Vent and sensing lines Type designation and options
SSV 86 X X Versions
1 ø 150
2 ø 150/TR
3 ø 90
4 ø 90/TR
1 OPSO
2 OPSO + UPSO
D
B
C
A
F
E
H
F
D
C2
< Regulator RB 4000 and SSV 8500
E
< Regulator RB 4000 and SSV 8600
DN 25, 40, 50 & 80
< Regulator RB 4000 and SSV 8600
DN 100
11
Installation
Item
1 Upstream valve
2 Differential pressure gauge
3 Strainer / Filter
4 Upstream pressure gauge
5 Regulator
6 Shut-off valve
7 Pressure gauge
8 Monitor Regulator
9 Shut-off valve sensing line
10 Regulator sensing line
11 Monitor regulator sensing line
12 Downstream pressure gauge
13 Discharge vent pipe
14 Downstream valve
Information to be specified
when ordering:
- Regulator type code
- SSV type
- Minimum and maximum inlet pressures
- Outlet pressure range
- Outlet pressure setting
- OPCO setting*
- UPCO setting*
- Connection type
- Options
* if requested
1 2 3 4 5 6 9 11 12
13
14
9 10 11 12 14
13
6 7 51 2 3 4 8
≥ 3 x Diameter
≥ 3 x Diameter
≥ 4 x Diameter
≥ 4 x Diameter
> =  7 x Diameter
> =  7 x Diameter
Diameter
Diameter
< Figure 6: Regulator installation
< Figure 7: Monitor application
Actaris Gaszählerbau GmbH
Hardeckstrasse 2
D-76185 Karlsruhe - Germany
For more information, www.actaris.com
tel + 49-721 5981 0